109208

(see RCW 84.34.108 (5)g).

Assessor or Debut

FORM REV 64 0023 (7-86)

AUDITOR'S RECORDING NUMBER REMOVAL OF CLIRRENT USE ASSESSMENT AND TAX CALCUL 'ITIONS Chapter 84.34 RCW (Record After Appeal Period) SKAMANIA County MARTHA E LEHMANN 05-09-90 Date of Removal UNDE WOOD WA 98651 intification to Taxpayer 03 10 15 0 0 1100 00 Parcel No. No fication to Treasurer 19.01 Acres covered in Current Use lien recorded Book E Page 617 Legal Description You are hereby notified that the above described property which has been previously classified as: Open Space XX Farm and Agricultural Timber Land is removed for the following reason: Owner's Request Property No Longer Qualifies Under RCW 84,34 Notice of Continuance Not Signed Other **Exempt Owner** - PENALTY AND APPEAL -The property owner may appeal the assessor's removal of classification to the next July Board of Equalization. Said Board may be reconvened to consider the appeal. The appeal must be filed within : 0 days of Notice of Removal or July 15 of current year, whichever is inter-Upon removal of this property from classification, an additional tax shall be imposed equal to the sum of the following: 1. The difference between the tax paid when classified under the "current use" law and the amount of tax that would have been payable for the last seven years (or portion thereof) based upon the actual 'rue and fair value; plus 2. Interest upon the tax difference at the same rate charged on delinquant property taxes computed from the dates on which the tax difference could have been paid without penalty had the property not been classified. 3. A penalty of 20% shall apply to the tax difference in all cases, except when the property owner compiles with the inwited will idrawal procedure in RCW 84.34.070 or where the additional tax is not applied as provided in 4 (below). The additional tax specified in 1 (above) shall not be imposed if the removal of classification resulted solely from: (a) Transfer to a government entity in exchange for other land located within the State of Washington; (b) A taking through the exercise of the power of eminent domain, or raile or transfer to an entity having the pow., of eminent domair in anticipation of the exercise of such power; (c) Sale or transfer of land within two years after the death of the owner of at least a fifty percent interest in such land; A natural disaster such as a flood, windstorm, earthquake, or other such calamity rather than by virtue of the act of the landowner changing the use of such property; (e) Official action by an agency of the State of Washington or by the county or city within which the land is located which disallows the present use of such land; (f) Transfer to a church and such land would qualify for properly tax exemption pursuant to RCW 84.36,020; (g) Aquisition of property interests by State agencies or organizations qualified under RCW 84.34.210 and 64.04.130

BOOK //8 PAGE 8/8

Indirect

Filmed 5

(See Freverse Side for Current Use Tax Statement)

CURRENT USE STATEMENT

RCv 34.34.108(3)... The assessor shall revalue the affected land with reference to the full market value on the date of removal from classification. Both the assessed valuation before and after removal of classification shall be listed and taxes shall be allocated according to that part of the year to which each assessed valuation applies...

		current year							
Parot No. 03 10 15 0 0 1100 00 Date of Removal 05-09-90 Levy I								Rate 11.70541	
A. Current the Proration Factor No. of Days in Current Use + No. of Days in Year								FILEDIO SKAN	RALGORD BASSESSOF
CALCULA	TION OF	CURRENT Y	EARTSTAXES	TO TIME OF	REMOVAL			BY Sta. C	b. Assessor
3. Markol	Value	\$	× Lev	y Rate		X (Line A)_	an andrope a process of the constitution of a street	May ,3, 4	50 Ph '90 - Lowny.
C. Curr o n	t Use Val	ue \$	x Len	/ Rate		X (SheLA)	- Martin dance had special property v. a description	_ = 8	Lowey.
							The same and the s	TO A POSSIBLE	
						ed from April 30 at		***************************************	
er e	В	periors	C	X	interust rate	Make the stages are appropriately and a Land of Sand and an advantage com-	Wheten mach	z= \$	
oni CULA umoval):	TE PHIO	R YEAR'S TA (1)	X AND INTER	EST (Interes	it in calculate	ed at 1% par mor	ith from April 30	Oth of the tax yes	ar to the month of
	******************	And the party formation enemy of the party care.	(2) CURRENT)	(3)	(4) T	7		T (7)	(8)
NO. OF YRS.	YEAR	MARKET VALUE	USE VALUE	DIFFER- ENCE 1 & 2	LEVY FATE	ADDITIONAL TAXIDUE 3 x 4	INTEREST 1% PER MXXM	TOTAL INTEREST 5 x 6	TOTAL TAX & INTEREST 5+7
	NO	NE DUE -	SEE 4 (c	ON REVI	RSE SID	E OF THE F)RM		
2					And the second district of the second of the				
3									
4							r y d (strainmentalismentali		<u> </u>
5				The state of the s		\ \ \	rained birmen management of \$100.000 sinced in		
6					Ha, T		**************************************		
7					, T.		etermentarianismo, e picame publicia y pamaina e		
			AND INTEREST	(Total Colum	n 8)	The state of the s	4	= \$	
	Penalty (If a	all the		1			$_{I}$	271 \$	
			ear's tax, interes) (E&F)			= \$	***************************************
	h.		iument Year (B.	+ D)		ь (С	- 1	= \$	And the second s
	7	Taxes Pald	a v					= \$	
. Total	Current L easurer's s	lse Tax, Inter laternent is rer	rest and Penalt idered)	ly (G+H-I)	(Payable in	n full 30 days afte	r the date	= \$	
CALCUL	ATION OF	TAX ON MA	ARKET VALUE	FOR REMAIN	NDER OF CL	JRRENT YEAR			
		Proration Fac fter Removal		+ No. of	f Days in Ye	ar <u>365</u>		ting.	. 65
L. Prorated Tax for Remainder of Current Year Market Value \$ 38,000									
Mark	et value t	ates are pav	able on regular	due date and		ald in half paymer		Inne of 0014 04	F0.000

BOOK //8 PAGE OREGON STATE HEALTH DIVISION 40413 LD TAG NO DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 46-88 Local File Number Vital Records Unit 136-CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State File Number 3. DATE OF DEATH (Morth, Day, Year) Last Martha E. LEHMANN May 9, 1988 4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 55 AGE - Last Bird (Years) 7 3 56 UNDER 1 YEAR 5c UNDER 1 DAY 6 RYH (Month), Day, Year) Underwood, 531-01-1150 Days March 18. WA 8 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?

| Yes | D'No | HOSPITAL | Inpetion! |
9b FACILITY N * WE (If not institution, give street and number) 9a PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one) DECEDENT OTHER OTNursing Home Decedent's Residence Other (Specify) ☐ Inpatient ☐ ER/Outpatient Dog CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9d COUNTY OF DEATH Hood River Care Center Hood River Hood River 10a DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life Do not use revied.) 11 MARITAL STATUS - Married, Nover Married, Widowed, Divorced (Specify) 105 KIND OF BUSINESS/MIDUSTRY 12. SPOUSE (# Merrind, Widowed) Orchardist Orchard Widowed Theodore H. 138 RESIDENCE - STATE 136 COUNTY 13c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 13d STREET AND NUMBER 13.04R Cook-Underwood Road
recan Indian, 16 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION
(Specify only highest grade completed)

Elementary/Secondery (0-12) College (1-4 or 5+) Washington | Skamania Underwood WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (Specify No or Yes - If yes, specify Cuban Moxicon, Puerto Rican, etc.) (2) No (1) Yes specify. 13e INSIDE CITY 131 ZIP CODE 15 RACE American Indian. Black, White, etc. (Specify) 98651 ☐ Yes DX No White 1 17 FATHER NAME INSI 18 MOTHER - NAME IIISI mick. middle 19 INFORMANT - NAME and relationship to dece PARENTS Thun Louis Emily -Janisch Ted Lehmann, Son 20b PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cemelery, cremetory, or other place) 20a METHOD OF DISPOSITION | Mausoleum 20c LOCATION - City or Town, State M Bunal Cremation Consolation State ☐ Donation ☐ Other (Specify) _ ickitat Co. Dist. White Salmon, #1 218 SIGNATURE OF JUNGRAL SEL DISPOSITION 21h LICENSE NUMBER (Of Licensee) 22 NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF FACILITY I Gardner Funeral Home, Inc. 390 White Salmon, 1482 WA 98672 8 TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAMINTER TO BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIA 24 W.S MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED 23 TIME OF DEATH 27b DATE PRONOUNCED DEAL H, Day, Year, Hour 1045 A . M 25 To the best of my knowledge, deeth occurred at the time, date, place and due to the cause(s) stated.
(Signature)

28 DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year) 23 On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my at the time, date, place and due to the cause(s) sizes. GERTIFIER 9 DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year) COUNTY 10 11-00) 30 NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIER/MEDICAL EXAMINER (Type or Print) Gary Regalbuto, M.D. 814 13 814 13th Hood River, OR 97031 12 CONDITIONS WHICH GAVE
TISE TO
MAKEDIATE
CAUSE
STATING THE 32 FAMIEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ON CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b). AND (c), (o not enter mode of dying, e.g. Cardiac or R DUE TO, OH AS A CONSEQUENCE f The ntin Zheimers UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF interval but and death OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS - Conditions contr DEATH 33 AUTOPSY 34. II YES were fir Orinary 7 art □ Yes □XNO MANNER OF DEATH DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day, Year 36d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED INJURY AT WORK? 13 Natural

Accident C Pending Investigatio C Yes C No ☐ Suicida PLACE OF INJURY - At home, farm, street, factory, of building, etc. (Specify) 361 LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State) ☐ Homicide 15 REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE REGISTRAR MAY 1 6 1288 REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CONSENT 39 DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MA 40 WAS JIFT MADE? CI NO XO N/A ☐ YES □ NO I YES QXN/A

ORIGINAL - VITAL STATISTICS COPY

45-2 REV. 1-88

STATE OF ORECON

COUNTY OF HOOD RIVER

RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE

This ertifies that the foregoing is a correct and complete transcript of a record of death on file with the HOOD RIVER COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

County Registrar of Vital Statistics

May 16,1988

Date

NOT VALID WITHOUT RAISED SEAL OF HOOD RIVER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT